however, such adjustments are subject to change based on the finalization of the terms of the spin-off and transaction agreements. In addition, such adjustments
are estimates and may not prove to be accurate.

The pro forma adjustments include the following items:

 •  The distribution of 3.6 million shares of Mastech Holdings common stock to holders of iGATE Corporation common stock.

 •  Adjustment to our cash balance in accordance with the Separation and Distribution Agreement.

 •  Estimated incremental costs, net of iGATE allocations, associated with operating as a stand-alone company.

 •  Adjustment to the Income Tax Provision to exclude certain benefits we received by filing a consolidated tax return with iGATE.

The share numbers are based on iGATE shares outstanding as of June 30, 2008, adjusted to reflect the one for 15 distribution ratio.

24

Table of Contents

Mastech

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations
(in thousands, except for earnings per share)

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2008

   Pro Forma Adjustments
   Historical  (a)   (b)   Pro Forma
Revenues   $49,424   $ 49,424
Cost of revenues   39,726   39,726

Gross margin   9,698   9,698
Selling, general and administrative expenses   7,261   141   —   7,402

Income from operations   2,437   (141)  —   2,296
Interest income and other (Expense)   (5)   (5)

Income before income taxes   2,432   (141)  —   2,291
Income tax expense   361   (54)  574   881

Net income   $ 2,071  $ (87) $(574) $ 1,410

Pro forma earnings per share (c):
Basic   $ .39

Diluted   $ .39

Pro forma shares outstanding (c):
Basic   3,588

Diluted   3,588

25

Table of Contents

Mastech

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations
(in thousands, except for earnings per share)

For the Year Ended December 31, 2007

   Pro Forma Adjustments
   Historical   (a)   (b)   Pro Forma
Revenues   $104,693   $ 104,693
Cost of revenues   82,618   82,618

Gross margin   22,075   22,075
Selling, general and administrative expenses   16,016   45   16,061

Income from operations   6,059   (45)   6,014
Interest income and other items   82   —   82

Income before income taxes   6,141   (45)   6,096
Income tax expense   701   (21)  2,118   2,798

Net income   $ 5,440  $ (24) $(2,118) $ 3,298

Pro forma earnings per share (c):
Basic   $ .92

Diluted   $ .92

Pro forma shares outstanding (c):
Basic   3,588

Diluted   3,588

26

Table of Contents

Mastech

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet
(in thousands)

As of June 30, 2008

   Pro Forma Adjustments
   Historical  (d)   (e)   Pro Forma

Assets
Current Assets:

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 8,042  $(3,106)  $ 4,936
Accounts receivable   7,740   7,740
Unbilled receivables   2,535   2,535
Employee advances   5   5
Prepaid and other current assets   209   209
Deferred income taxes   254   254

Total current assets   18,785   (3,106)   15,679

Investment in unconsolidated affiliates   60   60

Net equipment, software & leasehold improvements   332   332

Deferred income taxes   300   300

Total Assets   $19,477  $(3,106)  $ 16,371

Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity
Current Liabilities:

Accounts payable   $ 2,237   $ 2,237

Accrued payroll and related costs   4,499   4,499

Other accrued liabilities   76   300   376

Deferred revenue   67   67

Total current liabilities   6,879   —   300   7,179

Long-term liabilities   —   —

Shareholders’ equity   12,598   (3,106)  (300)  9,192

Total Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity   $19,477  $(3,106) $ —   $ 16,371

27

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The pro forma adjustments described below are based upon available information and assumptions that management believes are reasonable based on our
current plans and expectations. Additionally, this information is forward-looking information and is subject to certain risks and uncertainties that could cause
actual results to differ materially from those anticipated. See “Forward-Looking Statements” and “Relationships Between Mastech and iGATE Following the
Distribution” for further information.